CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number Report Reference Date

E12629 E12629-2018-08-27 2022-January-31

Issued to: FEDERAL SIGNAL CORP 2645 FEDERAL SIGNAL DR UNIVERSITY PARK IL, 60484-3167 US

This is to certify that representative samples of

AUDIBLE-SIGNAL APPLIANCES FOR USE IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS

See Addendum Page for Product Designation(s).

Have been investigated by UL in accordance with the Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.

Standard(s) for Safety: Standard No. UL 121201, Nonincendive Electrical Equipment for Use in Class I and II, Division 2 and Class III, Divisions 1 and 2 Hazardous (Classified) Locations. Standard No. CAN/CSA- C22.2 No. 213-17 Nonincendive electrical equipment for use in Class I and II, Division 2 and Class III, Divisions 1 and 2 hazardous (classified) locations

Additional Information: See the UL Online Certifications Directory at https://ig.ulprospector.com for additional information

This Certificate of Compliance does not provide authorization to apply the UL Mark. Only the UL Follow-Up Services Procedure provides authorization to apply the UL Mark.

Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered as being UL Certified and covered under UL's Follow-Up Services.

Look for the UL Certification Mark on the product.

Bamples

Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program

UL LLC

Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number Report Reference Date

E12629 E12629-2018-08-27 2022-January-31

This is to certify that representative samples of the product as specified on this certificate were tested according to the current UL requirements

Audible signal devices for use in Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C and D; Class II, Division 2, Group F and G, and Class III Hazardous Locations.

Speaker, Models: DSA1X and DS100X

Bamplig



Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program

UL LLC

Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/